09-24-1999	<b>`TENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE</b>	Atty Docket: 49761.00002 Express Mail Label: TB632428445US
101153609	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEE PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple		
Name of conveying party(ies): Leland C. Clark, J Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	2. Name and address of r	SYSTEMS, INC.
<ul> <li>3. Name of Conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment  Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement  Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li></ul>	Address:	ss(es) attached? ⊡yes ⊠no
Execution Date: September 9, 1999		
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent	v application, the execution date of the application is: So B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached □ yes •⊠no ondence concerning 6. Total number of applica	
Address of party to whom correspondences of party to whom cor		$\bigcirc$
Street Address: <u>801 S. Figueroa St., 14th</u> City: <u>Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 9001</u>	<u>n Fl.</u> IZ-5554	arged to deposit account
999 NTHAI1 00000290 09395466	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ul> <li>40.00 0P</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the for document.</li> <li><u>Stefan J. Kirchanski</u> Name of Person Signing</li> </ul>	oregoing information is true and correct and any attache Stand Handler Signature Total number of pages comprising cov	ed copy is a true copy of the original 14-Sep +-99 Date er sheet, attachments and document:3_
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove	er sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
		PATENT

0

REEL: 010251 FRAME: 0164

49761.2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Leland C. Clark, Jr., residing at 218 Greendale Avenue, Cincinnati, Obio 45220, has made certain new and useful inventions in IMPLANTABLE GLUCOSE. SENSOR, and has disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said application having been executed by me as of the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, **IMPLANTED BIOSYSTEMS**, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Kettering Research Building, 2685 Culver Ave. Kettering, Ohio 45429 (hereafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; that I have granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that I will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that upon request i will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me relating to said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers,

211/63685.02 082199/1813/49761.00002

08-22-1999 07:39PM

213 486 9887

P.Ø2

## PATENT REEL: 010251 FRAME: 0165

ig 005

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, § 120 of any United States application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, § 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56(a) which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application: NONE

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Correspondence should be addressed to:

Stefan J. Kirchanski GRAHAM & JAMES LLP 801 So. Figueroa St., 14th Fl. Los Angeles, California 90017-5554

Telephone (213) 624-2500

Wherefore we pray that Letters Patent be granted to us for the invention or discovery described and claimed in the foregoing specification and claims, and we hereby subscribe our names to the foregoing specification and claims, declaration and petition.

Full name of sole inventor: LELAND G. CLARK, JR.

Inventor's signature: Scland C. Clark, Jr.

Date: September 9 1999

Residence: 218 Greendale Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45220 Citizenship: U.S.A. Post Office Address: Same as above

211/66616.01 082199/1816/49761.00002

-1999 07:40PM

213 486 9887

P.Ø5

**RECORDED: 09/14/1999**